Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. Department of COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Production Services Associates, LLC Production Services Associates, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 485 Half Day Road Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): City: Buffalo Grove Execution Date(s) May 2, 2007 State: Illinois Assignment Merger Country: USA Zip: 60089 Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License П Other Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/374,453 Additional numbers attached? 
Yes 
No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick J. Arnold Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 500 W. Madison Street Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: <u>60661</u> 8. Payment Information Phone Number: 312-775-8000 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_ Expiration Date Fax Number: 312-775-8100 b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-0017</u> Email Address: <u>mhmpto@mhmlaw.com</u> Authorized User Name McAndrews Held & Malloy, Ltd.

> Documents to be recorded (including cover shoet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

3

May 7, 2007

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents

9. Signature :

Patrick J. Arnold Jr.

MAY.07'2007 16:43 3127758100

#7878 P.003/004

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 16542US02

Application Serial No.: 11/374,453

Inventor: Richard L. Biller

Application Filing Date: March 13, 2006

Divisional of Application Serial No.: 10/678,832

The inventor, Richard L. Biller, of the inventions described in Application Serial

No. 11/374,453, has previously assigned in the Patent Assignment document dated

May 10, 2006, and recorded by the assignment division of the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office at Reel 017606/Frame 0530, all of his rights in Application Serial No.

11/374,453 and related applications to Production Services Associates, Inc., formerly

having a place of business at 1020 N. Milwaukee Avenue, Suite 250, Deerfield, Illinois

60015, and now having a place of business at 485 Half Day Road, Buffalo Grove,

Illinois 60089.

Production Services Associates, Inc. ("Assignor") now hereby assigns to

Production Services Associates, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a

place of business at 485 Half Day Road, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 ("Assignee"), all

of the rights previously assigned to Production Services Associates, Inc. in the above-

mentioned Patent Assignment document recorded at Reel 017606/Frame 0530.

The undersigned is an officer of Assignor who is duly and legally authorized and

has the power and authority to make the assignment contained in this document.

PATENT

**REEL: 019259 FRAME: 0679** 

Production Services Associates, Inc.

Assignor

Richard L. F

itle: CE

Date: <u>S/ 2 / 6 7</u>

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Richard L. Biller known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, that in my presence he executed this instrument, and that having been sworn by me he did acknowledge that he executed the instrument as his free act and deed on the day and year recited above.

SEAL:

RECORDED: 05/07/2007

OFFICIAL SEAL LESLIE H LOGAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/30/08

Notary Public